
Programs of StudySchool High School
Streams

Requirements

Complete the Application Form 
(IDR 300,000/form)
Submit the following documents:

1 (one) copy of official transcript 
from grade X to XI 
1 (one) copy of a valid ID Card (KTP)
or Family Card (KK) 
2 (two) 4x6 photographs

Pass the iSB Entrance Test

SMA: science,
social science,
language

SMK: any major

School of
Business 

Business and 
Entrepreneurship

IBM in  International
Applied Accounting

IBM in Creative Digital
Marketing

International Business
Management (IBM)

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

Entrance test scores will determine your grade of admission. We will only
consider students who obtain admission grades A, B & C.

Business Test (logic test, business logic test, case study)
English Essay
English Interview

iSB ENTRANCE TEST

C r e a t i n g  t h e  D i ff e r e n c e s C r e a t i n g  t h e  D i ff e r e n c e s
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Early Bird
(until October

2022)



***

Development Fee

Equipment Fee*

Fixed Tuition Fee

Variable Tuition Fee
(20 scu @ IDR 700.000 )

Total

20

9

10.5

14

53.5

30

9

10.5

14

63.5

40

9

10.5

14

73.5

1st Semester

Type Scholarship Requirements

Grade A Grade B Grade C**

Development Fee

Fixed Tuition Fee

Variable Tuition Fee
(20 scu @ IDR 700.000 )

Total

11.2

10.5

14

35.7

16.2

10.5

14

40.7

21.2

10.5

14

45.7

2nd Semester Grade A Grade B Grade C**

3     Semesterrd 

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

25.2

23.8

23.8

24.5

23.8

14.7

25.2

23.8

23.8

24.5

23.8

14.7

25.2

23.8

23.8

24.5

23.8

14.7

Semester Payment Grade A Grade B Grade C**

NATIONAL ACADEMIC 
COMPETITION 
AWARD 

SCHOOL REPORT
SCHOLARSHIPS

NON-ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT

Up to 100% for 4 
years

Up 
(from variable tuition fee)

(from variable tuition fee)

(from variable tuition fee)

(from variable tuition fee)

(from variable tuition fee)

(from variable tuition fee)

to 50% for 4 years

Up to 30% for 4 years

Up to 50% for 4 years

A minimum average score of 80 in all
semester’s transcripts (grades X to XI)
Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member

-

-Submit a certificate of participation in a national
or an international academic competition

-Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member, Head of
Study Program, Head of Human Capital, and Vice Rector

-Pass the psychological test
-Pass the English test (if needed)

-
A minimum average score of 75 in all semester’s
transcripts (grade X to XI)
Pass an interview with an iSB faculty  member

-

-

-

-

Submit a certificate of participation in a national
non-academic competition
Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member

*terms and conditions apply

in million rupiah

2. REGULAR ADMISSION (iSB ENTRANCE TEST)
Type Scholarship Requirements

ENTRANCE TEST
SCHOLARSHIP

TEACHER 
APPRECIATION
SCHOLARSHIP

Up to 50% for 4 years

Up to 50% for 4 years

Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum 
score of 70
Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member

-

-

Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member-

Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum 
score of 70
One of applicant’s nuclear family member
works as a teacher/lecturer

-

-

FAMILY APRECIATION
SCHOLARSHIP 

Up to 30% for 4 years

Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum score 
of 70
One of applicant’s nuclear family member have
own business or, a sibling of applicant’s is an 
active iSB student

-

-

Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member-

Full Scholarship (covers 100% of total tuition fee)
Recipients of this scholarship should maintain average GPA 
score of  >= 3.5 every semester and maintain good conduct and become 
iSB ambassadors. There will be a mandatory employment contract
after graduation
Partial Scholarship (up to 50% from total tuition fee)

-

-

Terms & Conditions:

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

INVESTMENT FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024 iSB SCHOLARSHIPS

1. DIRECT ADMISSION (NON TEST REQUIRED)*

*
**

*** 

From semester 3 onwards, the number of credits can change according to GPA. However, the total payment
amount is still the same as long as there are no failed/repeat courses.

Charged one time only
Grade C admittees must join iSB English preparatory programs with fees of
IDR 5,000,000 depending on entrance test results
IBM in International Applied Accounting - Additional fee of IDR 12.5 million/semester for a professional
certification from Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) and Bachelor's degree
from Oxford Brookes University-UK

Length of study is based on individual accomplishment of each student.
Payment is refundable (subtracted by administration fee), under the following conditions:

The student not passed in Final Exam, or
Student is accepted in one of the top four public universities (UI, UGM, ITB or IPB)
through SNMPTN and has re-registered there

1.
2.

Notes to consider:

-
-
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