











# ENTRY REQUIREMENTS



School	Programs of Study	High School Streams	Requirements
School of Business	<ul> <li>Business and Entrepreneurship</li> <li>International Business Management (IBM)</li> <li>IBM in Creative Digital Marketing</li> <li>IBM in International Applied Accounting</li> </ul>	SMA: science, social science, language SMK: any major	<ul> <li>Complete the Application Form     (IDR 300,000/form)</li> <li>Submit the following documents:         <ul> <li>1 (one) copy of official transcript from grade X to XI</li> <li>1 (one) copy of a valid ID Card (KTP) or Family Card (KK)</li> <li>2 (two) 4x6 photographs</li> </ul> </li> <li>Pass the iSB Entrance Test</li> </ul>

## isb entrance test

- Business Test (logic test, business logic test, case study)
- English Essay
- English Interview

Entrance test scores will determine your grade of admission. We will only consider students who obtain admission grades A, B & C.



#### **INVESTMENT FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024**

1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	Grade A	Grade B	Grade C**
Development Fee	20	30	40
Equipment Fee*	9	9	9
Fixed Tuition Fee	10.5	10.5	10.5
<b>Variable Tuition Fee</b> (20 scu @ IDR 700.000 )	14	14	14
Total	53.5	63.5	73.5
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	Grade A	Grade B	Grade C**
Development Fee	11.2	16.2	21.2
Fixed Tuition Fee	10.5	10.5	10.5
Variable Tuition Fee (20 scu @ IDR 700.000 )	14	14	14
Total	35.7	40.7	45.7
Semester Payment	Grade A	Grade B	Grade C**
3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	25.2	25.2	25.2
4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	23.8	23.8	23.8
5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	23.8	23.8	23.8
6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	24.5	24.5	24.5
7 <sup>th</sup> Semester	23.8	23.8	23.8
8 <sup>th</sup> Semester	14.7	14.7	14.7

in million rupiah

- \* Charged one time only
- \*\* Grade C admittees must join iSB English preparatory programs with fees of IDR 5,000,000 depending on entrance test results
- \*\*\* IBM in International Applied Accounting Additional fee of IDR 12.5 million/semester for a professional certification from Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) and Bachelor's degree from Oxford Brookes University-UK

From semester 3 onwards, the number of credits can change according to GPA. However, the total payment amount is still the same as long as there are no failed/repeat courses.

#### Notes to consider:

- 1. Length of study is based on individual accomplishment of each student.
- 2. Payment is refundable (subtracted by administration fee), under the following conditions:
  - The student not passed in Final Exam, or
- Student is accepted in one of the top four public universities (UI, UGM, ITB or IPB)
   through SNMPTN and has re-registered there

## **isb scholarships**

### 1. DIRECT ADMISSION (NON TEST REQUIRED)\*

Туре	Scholarship	Requirements
NATIONAL ACADEMIC COMPETITION AWARD	Up to 100% for 4 years	- Submit a certificate of participation in a national or an international academic competition - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member, Head of Study Program, Head of Human Capital, and Vice Rector - Pass the psychological test - Pass the English test (if needed)
SCHOOL REPORT	Up to 50% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	- A minimum average score of 80 in all semester's transcripts (grades X to XI) - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member
SCHOLARSHIPS	Up to 30% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	- A minimum average score of 75 in all semester's transcripts (grade X to XI) - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member
NON-ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT	Up to 50% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	- Submit a certificate of participation in a national non-academic competition - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member

<sup>\*</sup>terms and conditions apply

## 2. REGULAR ADMISSION (ISB ENTRANCE TEST)

Туре	Scholarship	Requirements	
ENTRANCE TEST SCHOLARSHIP	Up to 50% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	- Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum score of 70 - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member	
TEACHER APPRECIATION SCHOLARSHIP	Up to 50% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	- Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum score of 70 - One of applicant's nuclear family member works as a teacher/lecturer - Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member	
FAMILY APRECIATION SCHOLARSHIP	Up to 30% for 4 years (from variable tuition fee)	<ul> <li>Pass the iSB entrance test with a minimum score of 70</li> <li>One of applicant's nuclear family member have own business or, a sibling of applicant's is an active iSB student</li> <li>Pass an interview with an iSB faculty member</li> </ul>	

### Terms & Conditions:

Full Scholarship (covers 100% of total tuition fee)
 Recipients of this scholarship should maintain average GPA score of >= 3.5 every semester and maintain good conduct and become iSB ambassadors. There will be a mandatory employment contract after graduation



Partial Scholarship (up to 50% from total tuition fee)